
SUFFOLK DOWNS - July 30, 2012 - Race 5
STARTER ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: $5,000 - $0
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Back Bay Brave - 1:35.20 - July 12, 1986)
Purse: $13,000
Available Money: $13,000
Value of Race: $12,740 1st $7,800, 2nd $2,600, 3rd $1,300, 4th $650, 5th $390
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 2:55 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
7Jul12 7SUF4

27Jun12 4SUF2

21Jul12 4SUF8

27Jun12 4SUF1

11Jun12 5PRX6

11Jul12 8SUF1

2Jul12 5SUF1

3
6
1
2
5
7
4

Dance for Zack (Medina, Jean)
L P's Tiger (Soto, Edwin)
G's Backinaction (Panell, Dyn)
Go Anna Go (Amiss, David)
Marciannie (Madrid, Mario)
Cindyrella (Wales, Gary)
Wedding Bells Soon (Piermarini, Tammi)

120
115
124
122
120
124
124

BL
BL
BL b
BL bf
BL bf
BL b
BL b

3
6
1
2
5
7
4

2
1
3
7
6
5
4

51

11

32 1/2

61 1/2

7
22 1/2

41/2

4Head

11/2

33

63

7
22 1/2

5Head

3Head

11/2

42 1/2

53

67

22 1/2

7

23 1/2

1Head

41/2

52 1/2

69

3Head

7

1Neck

21 1/4

33

41 1/4

53/4

617 1/4

7

8.20
4.20

16.80
0.50*
9.60

12.50
16.10

driving
gamely
finished well
wide rally
outrun
tired
brief speed

Fractional Times: 24.35 48.39 1:13.71 Final Time: 1:40.79
Split Times: (24:04) (25:32) (27:08)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Dance for Zack, Bay Mare, by Act of Duty out of Poly Pop a Top, by Devongate. Foaled Feb 21, 2007 in Florida.
Breeder: Robert Dubois. Winning Owner: Richard J. Fruzzetti

Total WPS Pool: $37,498
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Dance for Zack 18.40 9.60 12.20
6 L P's Tiger 5.40 7.00
1 G's Backinaction 17.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-6 101.40 33,941
$2.00 Trifecta 3-6-1 1,041.60 24,639
$2.00 Pick 3 3-4-3 (3 correct) 2,002.60 4,060
$1.00 Superfecta 3-6-1-2 1,010.90 14,210

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Dance for Zack 2 56 1/2 46 33 2Head 1Neck

6 L P's Tiger 1 11 11/2 11/2 1Head 2Neck

1 G's Backinaction 3 33 1/2 33 43 43 3/4 31 1/2

2 Go Anna Go 7 67 1/2 66 1/4 55 1/2 54 1/4 44 1/2

5 Marciannie 6 79 79 1/4 68 1/2 66 3/4 55 3/4

7 Cindyrella 5 21 21/2 21/2 33 1/2 66 1/2

4 Wedding Bells Soon 4 46 56 715 1/2 715 3/4 723 3/4

Trainers: 3 - Fruzzetti, Richard; 6 - Fernandez, Miguel; 1 - Sargent, Jr., Wayne; 2 - Sideris, Nicholas; 5 - Sarmiento, Hector; 7 - Grullon, Carlos; 4 -
Reardon, M.

Owners: 3 -Richard J. Fruzzetti; 6 -Miguel A. Fernandez; 1 -Wayne E. Sargent, Jr.; 2 - Laramie Racing Stable, LLC; 5 -Mario Villanueva; 7 -John C.
Minchello; 4 -M. C. Reardon;

Footnotes
DANCE FOR ZACK was slow early while saving ground, rallied on the inside on the second turn to gain a short lead a furlong out, drew out and prevailed
under mild urging. L P'S TIGER dueled on the inside to the stretch, drifted into the stretch, battled gamely and was narrowing the margin at the end. G'S
BACKINACTION stalked the pace, rallied between mares into the stretch and finished well. GO ANNA GO was slow early, steadily advanced into the
backstretch, rallied three-wide with the winner into the second turn, couldn't match strides with her into the stretch, came wide and finished well.
MARCIANNIE was outrun. CINDYRELLA dueled with the winner to the stretch and tired. WEDDING BELLS SOON had speed for a half and tired.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SUF&CY=USA&DATE=07/30/2012&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SUF&CY=USA&DATE=07/30/2012&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR

