SUFFOLK DOWNS - July 30, 2012 - Race 5

STARTER ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$0

One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Back Bay Brave - 1:35.20 - July 12, 1986)

Purse: \$13,000

Available Money: \$13,000

Value of Race: \$12,740 1st \$7,800, 2nd \$2,600, 3rd \$1,300, 4th \$650, 5th \$390

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 2:55 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7Jul12 ⁷ SUF ⁴	3	Dance for Zack (Medina, Jean)	120	BL	3	2	5 ¹	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{3 1/2}	1 ^{Neck}	8.20	driving
27Jun12 ⁴ SUF ²	6	L P's Tiger (Soto, Edwin)	115	BL	6	1	11	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	21 1/4	4.20	gamely
21Jul12 ⁴ SUF ⁸	1	G's Backinaction (Panell, Dyn)	124	BL b	1	3	3 ² 1/2	3 ³	4 ² 1/2	4 ^{1/2}	3 ³	16.80	finished well
27Jun12 ⁴ SUF ¹	2	Go Anna Go (Amiss, David)	122	BL bf	2	7	6 ^{1 1/2}	6 ³	5 ³	5 ^{2 1/2}	4 ¹ 1/4	0.50*	wide rally
11Jun12 ⁵ PRX ⁶	5	Marciannie (Madrid, Mario)	120	BL bf	5	6	7	7	6 ⁷	6 ⁹	5 ^{3/4}	9.60	outrun
11Jul12 8SUF1	7	Cindyrella (Wales, Gary)	124	BL b	7	5	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2.2 1/2	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	3 ^{Head}	6 ^{17 1/4}	12.50	tired
2.lul12 ⁵ SUF ¹	4	Wedding Bells Soon (Piermarini, Tammi)	124	RI h	4	4	⊿ ^{1/2}	5Head	7	7	7	16 10	hrief speed

Final Time: 1:40.79

Fractional Times: 24.35 48.39 1:13.71

Split Times: (24:04) (25:32) (27:08)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Dance for Zack, Bay Mare, by Act of Duty out of Poly Pop a Top, by Devongate. Foaled Feb 21, 2007 in Florida.

Breeder: Robert Dubois. Winning Owner: Richard J. Fruzzetti

Total WPS Pool: \$37,498

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Dance for Zack	18.40	9.60	12.20	\$2.00 Exacta	3-6	101.40	33,941
6	L P's Tiger		5.40	7.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-6-1	1,041.60	24,639
1	G's Backinaction			17.00	\$2.00 Pick 3	3-4-3 (3 correct)	2,002.60	4,060
					\$1.00 Superfecta	3-6-1-2	1.010.90	14.210

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
3	Dance for Zack	2	5 ^{6 1/2}	4 ⁶	3^3	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}
6	L P's Tiger	1	11	11/2	1 1/2	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}
1	G's Backinaction	3	3 ^{3 1/2}	3^3	4 ³	4 ^{3 3/4}	3 ^{1 1/2}
2	Go Anna Go	7	6 ^{7 1/2}	6 ^{6 1/4}	5 ^{5 1/2}	5 ^{4 1/4}	4 ^{4 1/2}
5	Marciannie	6	7 ⁹	7 ^{9 1/4}	6 ^{8 1/2}	6 ^{6 3/4}	5 ^{5 3/4}
7	Cindyrella	5	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{3 1/2}	6 ⁶ 1/2
4	Wedding Bells Soon	4	4 ⁶	5 ⁶	7 ^{15 1/2}	7 ^{15 3/4}	7 ^{23 3/4}

Trainers: 3 - Fruzzetti, Richard; 6 - Fernandez, Miguel; 1 - Sargent, Jr., Wayne; 2 - Sideris, Nicholas; 5 - Sarmiento, Hector; 7 - Grullon, Carlos; 4 -

Reardon, M.

Owners: 3 -Richard J. Fruzzetti; 6 -Miguel A. Fernandez; 1 -Wayne E. Sargent, Jr.; 2 - Laramie Racing Stable, LLC; 5 -Mario Villanueva; 7 -John C.

Minchello; 4 -M. C. Reardon;

Footnotes

DANCE FOR ZACK was slow early while saving ground, rallied on the inside on the second turn to gain a short lead a furlong out, drew out and prevailed under mild urging. L P'S TIGER dueled on the inside to the stretch, drifted into the stretch, battled gamely and was narrowing the margin at the end. G'S BACKINACTION stalked the pace, rallied between mares into the stretch and finished well. GO ANNA GO was slow early, steadily advanced into the backstretch, rallied three-wide with the winner into the second turn, couldn't match strides with her into the stretch, came wide and finished well. MARCIANNIE was outrun. CINDYRELLA dueled with the winner to the stretch and tired. WEDDING BELLS SOON had speed for a half and tired.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.